## 504024218 09/27/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4070877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SECANT MEDICAL, INC.	09/28/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE SECANT MEDICAL GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	551 E. CHURCH AVENUE
City:	TELFORD
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18969

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13752494
Application Number:	14823240

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 717-237-5455

Email: ksmith@mcneeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KERRI J. SMITH, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: 100 PINE STREET
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1166

Address Line 4: HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29775-0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRI J. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Kerri J. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=A5368442#page1.tif

PATENT 504024218 REEL: 040165 FRAME: 0660

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:26 PM 09/29/2015
FILED 05:26 PM 09/29/2015
SR 20150313358 - File Number 5012305

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Cor	poration first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately p	rior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first for	ormed is July 19, 2011
The name of the Corporation in Secant Medical, Inc.	nmediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liabil Formation is The Secant Group	ity Company as set forth in the Certificate of LLC
6.) The conversion is to become effe	ective at 12:01 a.m. on September 30, 2015.
	dersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2015
•	By: Authorized Person
•	Name: W. Benjamin Ficklen

DE112 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 040165 FRAME: 0661

Print or Type

**RECORDED: 09/27/2016**